厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
UNIROYAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu WangZiyuan JLC-01-010 1 2016/09/23  1 / 14
Specification for Approval
88 LONG TENG ROAD, ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, KUNSHAN CITY,
JIANGSU, CHINA 215301
TEL: 86 512 57631400/1411 / 1422 / 1433

Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu WangZiyuan JLC-01-010 1 2016/09/23  11 / 14
7.0 Explanation of Part No. System:
The standard Part No. includes 14 codes:
7.1 1st ~4th code: Type name
Example: 01005, 0201, 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010, 1812, 2512
7.2 5th~6th code: Power rating.
W=Normal Size; “1”~“G”to denotes“1”~“16”as Hexadecimal:
Wattage 1/32 3/4W 1/2 1/3 1/4 1/8 1/10 1/16 1/20W 1
Normal Size WH 07 W2 W3 W4 W8 WA WG WM 1W
If power rating is less or equal to 1 watt, 5th code will be the letters W which represent the size
required, and 6th code will be a number or a letter code.
Example: WA=1/10W
7.3 7th code: Tolerance.
D=±0.5%     F=±1%     G=±2%     J=±5%
7.4 8th to 11th code: Resistance Value.
7.4.1 For standard values of 5% tolerance:
8th code:, it must be “0”.
9th & 10th code: significant figures of the resistance.
11th digit: power of ten.
7.4.2 For standard values of ≤2% tolerance:
8th~10th codes: significant figures of the resistance.
11th digit: power of ten.
7.4.3 The following codes are used to represent power of ten:
0=100  1=101  2=102  3=103  4=104  5=105
6=106  J=10-1  K=10-2  L=10-3  M=10-4
7.5 12th, 13th & 14th codes.
7.5.1 12th code: Packaging Type:
T=Tape/Reel
7.5.2 13th code: Packing Quantity
4=4000pcs   5=5000pcs   C=10000pcs   D=20000pcs     E=15000pcs
7.5.3 14th code: Special features
E: Environmental Protection, Lead Free type.
S: Special features, such as: Embossed tape, different marking requirement, etc.
厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
UNIROYAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu WangZiyuan JLC-01-010 1 2016/09/23  12 / 14
8.0 Order procedure: ( Example:0603  1/10W  ±5%  1K   T/R-5000 )
0   6   0   3               W   A       J         0    1    0    2        T          5         E
9.0 Packaging:
9.1 Tapping dimension:
                                                               Unit: mm
Type A  B  C±0.05 ∅𝑫−𝟎.𝟎
+𝟎.𝟏 E±0.1 F±0.05 G±0.1 W±0.2 T±0.1
01005 0.24±0.05 0.45±0.05 2.00 1.50 1.75 3.50 4.00 8.00 0.40
0201 0.40±0.05 0.70±0.05 2.00 1.50 1.75 3.50 4.00 8.00 0.42
0402 0.65±0.20 1.15±0.20 2.00 1.50 1.75 3.50 4.00 8.00 0.45
Product Type:
Digits with chip
resistor types as
follows:
0105=01005
0201
0402